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the county are only thosa who are qualified to register and vote at the 
general election and,of course, if such an elector has not been registered, 
as' provided by law, he would have no right to vote upon such question. 

You will notice, however, that Section 4273 of the Political Co<!-e, ail 
construed by tha Supreme Court in the caile of Tirrkle v Griffin, 26 :\io nt. , 
p. 426, has been amended (Laws of 1901 p. 13). Under this 3ection, as 
amend'ed, whenever a question ralating to the i3suing of bonds is submit­
ted to the electors of a county at a general or other election at which 
candidates for national, state or county offices are to ba voted for, the 
question relating to the issuing of bonds mU3t not be printed upon the 
official ballot eontaining the names of candidates for offica, but should be 
printed upon separate ballots equal in number to the official ballots. 
Said ballots shall be white in color and of convenient size to contain the 
printing required to be placed thareon, and shall have printed thereon in 
fair sized, legible type, in black ink, in one or more lines, as required, 
th'e words "FOR" followed by a full statement of the proposition to be 
voted upon, and the word "AGAINST" followed by a statement of the 
proposition, and shall have a square to the left of each of said lines in 
which the elector can place a X. The manner of stamping and voting 
these ballots being fully provided for by 3aid section as amendad. 

Very truly yours, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Soldiers' Home. Right of Suffrage. Inmates of Soldiers' Home. 

Inmates of the Montana Soldiers' Home are entitled to register 
and vote in the precinct where the home is located, provided they 
are citizens of the United States and haVe resided in the State 
one year and within the county for thirty days. 

Halena, Montana, October 11th, 1906. 
Doctor C. B. 'Miller, Secretary and Treasurer,' Montana Soliers Home. 

Helana, Montana. 
Dear Sir:-I am in receipt of your recent letter making inquiry as to 

the right of suffrage of the inmates of the Soldiers' Home located at Co­
lumbia Falls, Flathead County, Montana. You also make referance to a 
former holding of this office relative to the residence of inmate.;; of said 
institution. The opinion heretofore given by this office relating to tha 
soldier3' home had reference to the costs incurred in the 'examination and 
commitment of inmates of that hom:a to the asylum for the insane 
and has no bearing whatsoever on the right of suffrage. The right of 
suffrage of inmates of the soldiers' home is not dapendent on the means 
of sustenanca, for the home is not an alms house, nor is it an asylum 
except in the general sense that every man's home is his asylum The 
right to become an inmate of that home is rather in the nature of addi­
tional compan.;;ation for services heretofore rendered. 

Sec. 1281 of the Political Code specifies the qualifir.ation of voters, to­
wit: 
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First, he must be a citizen of the Unitp.d States; second, he must have 
resided in the stata one year and in the county thirty days immediately 
preceding the election at which he offers to v?t.e." 

See also, Rec. 2 of Art. IX State Const. 
Sec. 1211 of the same code as amanded by the laws of 1897, page 120, 

prescribes the rules for determining the residence for the purpose or 
registration of voting, and these rules apply to inmates of the soldiers' 
home in the same manner and to the 'Same extent that they do to other 
persons in the county where the home is located. 

Subdivision 1 of this saction provides "That place must be considered 
and held to be the residence of the parson in which his habitation is 
fixed and to which, whenever he is absent, he has the intention of return­
ing." 

Subdivision 9 also provide]) "A change of rasidence can only be made 
by the act of removal, jOined with the intent to remain in another place" 

If, therefore, the party go'es to the home with the intantion of mak­
ing it his fixed habitation, he is entitled to register and vote in the pre­
cinct where tha home is located, provided he is a citi·zen of the United 
States, has resided in the state one year and in the county-(either in 
the home or out of it)-for thirty days immediately preceding the 'alec­
tion at which he offers to vote, unless he is disqualified for other reasons. 

Very truly' yours, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Electors, Qualification of to Register and Vote. 

An elector, in order to either register or vote, must be a male' 
citizen of the United States, over 21 years of age, and have re­
sided in the state one year and in the county thirty days. No 
requirement is made of residence for any length of time in the 
precinct further than that the elector shall be an actual resident 
of the precinct. 

Helena, Montana, October 15th, 1906. 
Hon. A N. Yod'ar, Secretary of State, Helena, Montana. 

Dear Sir:-Pursuant to your requast for an official opinion from this. 
offioe respecting the necessary qualification for electors to register and 
vote, I give you th'e following opinion concerning the 'subject of your 
inquiry. 

First, as to the qualification of electors. 
Sec. 2 of Art. 9 of our state constitution provides that "evary male per­

'Son of th'e age of twenty-one years or over, possessing th'e following quali. 
fications, shall be ~mtitJed to vote at all general elections and for all offices, 
that now are, or hereafter may ba elective by the people and upon all 
qu'estions which may be submitted to the vote of the peoI)le 

First; he 'Shall be a citizen of the United States, 
, Second; he shall have resided in the state one year immediataly 

preceding the election at which he offers to vota. and in th'e town, county ~ 

cu1046
Text Box




